
January 14, 2020                                       Town of Pleasant Valley  
Monthly Board Meeting 
 
The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, January 14, 2020 at 7:38 PM.  
Chairman Nolte called the meeting to order.  All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.   
 
Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve the agenda as published.  Carried. 
 
Clerk read the minutes from the December 2019 monthly board meeting.  Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to 
accept the clerk’s report as read.  Carried. 
 
Financial report by Treasurer: checking $467,092.40; cemetery CD $2,793.36; General CD’s $13,325.79.  Motion by 
Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the treasurer’s report.  Motion carried.   
 
Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to accept a building permit for a horse barn for Dan Klebe to construct a horse 
barn for $20,700.   
 
Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders.  Motion carried. 
 
13465  Village of Baldwin  3910.38 

13466  United Fire & Rescue District  2396.00 
 

13467  St. Croix Electric  119.67 

13468  Deb Volkert  3047.55 

13469  Larry Nolte  2222.55 

13470  Kerry Licht  1108.20 

13471 
 

 Robert St. Germain  1108.20 
 

13472  Megan Miller  3878.70 

13473  WI Department of Revenue  825.00 

13474  Tom Wilson  498.93 

13475  St. Croix County Highway dept  16601.41 

13476  St. Croix County Clerk  66410.57 

13477  St. Croix Central School District  119999.54 

13478 
13479 
13480 
13481 
13482 
13483 
13484 
13485 
13486 
13487 
 

 Void 
RF School District 
Baldwin Woodville School District 
Chippewa Valley Technical College 
WITC 
WI Department of Revenue 
Megan Miller 
WTA 
St. Croix EDC 
WTA 

  
39563.63 
18738.73 
3588.20 
5136.08 
825.00 

1379.94 
136.25 
100.00 
150.00 

     

 
Meeting adjourned. 
 
 
Megan Miller, Clerk  
 


